

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 281 OF 2026

BABRUWAN NAVNATH GAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Madake Datta A.

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 to 8 : Mr. Swapnil Joshi i/b.
J.P. Legal Associates

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **06.04.2026**

PER COURT:

Learned APP produced on record communication dated 23.03.2026 mentioning that the search of missing girl is going on and every effort are being made. However, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.5 to 8 submits that he will take instructions from his clients. As such, stand over to 15.04.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)