



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

947 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 281 OF 2026

BABRUWAN NAVNATH GAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Madake Datta A.

AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

Advocate for Respondent No.5 to 8 : Mr. Swapnil Joshi h/f. Ms. J.P.Legal Associates

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 29.04.2026

PER COURT :

. The learned APP produced on record a communication dated 06.04.2026 in respect of the status of investigation. On going through the same, it appears that police are taking efforts to trace out the missing girl as well as the accused. In view of the same, stand over to 17.06.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)